Digestive Crumb Specification. Issue No: 1 Date Issued: 01.02.25
Issued By: Food Safety Team. Approved By: Sunny Biscuits Ltd.

SUNNY BISCUITS LIMITED

Product Specification
Digestive Crumb

Sales / Production Contact: Arif Jawaid Position: Operations Manager

Address: Units 3 - 4 Atlas Trading Estate, Colebrook Road, Tyseley, Birmingham B11 2NT.

Tel / Fax: 0121 2745887 Out of Hours Contact No: 07771514010
E-Mail: sunnybiscuits@hotmail.com Web Site: www.sunnybiscuits.com
Technical Contact: Asif Jawaid Positions: Technical Consultants

Tel: 0121 274 5887 Out of Hours Contact No: 07946713852 E-Mail:

sunnybiscuits@hotmail.com

Product Description
A golden-brown digestive biscuit crumb produced from baked wheat-based biscuits, milled to a consistent
crumb size suitable for bakery, dessert and food manufacturing applications.

Ingredient List
WHEAT Flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Palm QOil (RSPO), Sodium
Bicarbonate (E500), Sugar Syrup, Salt, Water.

Allergens: Contains Wheat (Gluten).

Nutritional Information (per 100g)

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 1929 kJ / 460 kcal
Fat 174¢g

— of which saturates | 8.2 g
Carbohydrates 709¢

— of which sugars 20.5¢

Fibre 48¢g

Protein 73¢g

Salt 05¢g

Physical & Sensory Standards

Attribute Specification
Colour Golden brown
Aroma Baked biscuit
Texture Slightly oily crumb
Crumb Size 3-5mm
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Microbiological Standards

Organism

Target

Aerobic Plate Count

<1.0 x 10? cfu/g

Enterobacteriaceae

<1.0 x 10" cfu/g

E. coli

<1.0 x 10" cfu/g

Salmonella spp.

Not detected in 25g

Bacillus cereus

<1.0 x 10? cfu/g

Staphylococcus aureus | <20 cfu/g

Yeasts & Moulds <103 cfu/g
Analytical Data

Parameter Target | Limit

Moisture 3.4% 1%

Water Activity (Aw) 0.30 Max 0.40

Dietary Information

e Suitable for vegetarians.

e Contains no artificial colours or flavours.

Packaging Information
e Pack Size: 25 kg

e Bag Type: Blue heat-sealed food-grade 500-gauge polythene

e Packaging Weight: 95 g
e Coding Format: DCYYMMDD (e.g., DC250415)

Storage & Shelf Life

Issue No: 1

o Shelf Life: 9 months from date of dispatch
e Storage Conditions: Store in a cool, dry, well-ventilated area away from direct sunlight and strong

odours.

Palletisation

Detail Specification

Bags per Layer 5

Layers per Pallet | 8

Total Bags 40

Pallet Height 2000 mm

Pallet Weight 1030 kg

Pallet Type 4-way UK (1000 x 1200 mm)
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Labelling
Each bag label includes:
e Product name
e Batch code
e Best before date
¢ Net weight
e Ingredient list
e Allergens in bold
e Company name & contact details

Manufacturer Details
Sunny Biscuits Ltd Units 3—4 Atlas Trading Estate Colebrook Road, Tyseley Birmingham B11 2NT Tel: 0121 274
5887 Email: sunnybiscuits@hotmail.com

Compliance
This product complies with:
e Food Safety Act 1990
e Regulation (EC) 852/2004
e Retained EU Regulation 1169/2011
e Food Information Regulations 2014
e Materials & Articles in Contact with Food Regulations 2010
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